# BOWRA & O'DEA

# Leanne O'DEA

# Funeral Pricelist 2025



## Funeral Services

We have a range of service options available for you to choose from. Please see below for a brief explanation of the different options

### **Premium Dual Service**

A funeral service at a church, Bowra & O'Deachapel, cemetery chapel or other venue, followed by a second service held at the cemetery.

- A Church Service, followed by a Cemetery Service; or
- A Funeral Home Chapel Service with tea, coffee and biscuits (1 hour) followed by a Cemetery Service; or
- A Cemetery Chapel Service followed by a burial service

### **Premium Single Service**

A funeral service in one location of your choice. This can be at a church, cemetery, Bowra & O'Deachapelor other venue.

- Funeral procession leaves from the funeral home for Cemetery Service; or
- Funeral procession leaves from residence for Cemetery Service; or
- Funeral procession leaves from residence for Church Service only (no attendance at cemetery); or
- A service in our funeral home chapel followed by tea, coffee and biscuits in our condolence lounge (no attendance at the cemetery); or
- A Graveside Service with funeral procession commencing at cemetery gates

### Essential Goodbye Funeral Home Burial Package

Opportunity for up to 10 people to say goodbye in selected Bowra & O'Dea chapels, Monday to Thursday only. No attendance at cemetery.

### Essential Goodbye Funeral Home Cremation Package

Opportunity for up to 10 people to say goodbye in selected Bowra & O'Dea chapels, Monday to Thursday only. No attendance at crematorium.

### Essential Cemetery Chapel Service Cremation Package

A small cremation service for up to 50 people held at the cemetery, Monday to Thursday only. Cortege assembles at cemetery.

### **Direct Cremation Package**

Cremation takes place at the selected cemetery or crematorium with no mourners in attendance, Tuesday to Thursday only.



# Funeral Pricing

Required Items	Price (incl. GST)
Professional Fee The professional fee covers the management of the funeral, burial or cremation, and incorporates all the various tasks and services involved in planning, arranging and conducting the service, including our guidance through the arrangement.	
Premium Dual Service	\$8,150
Typically a service at a Funeral Home/Church/Cemetery, followed by a commit	tta  
Premium Single Service Typically a service at a single venue (Funeral Home/Church/Cemetery)	\$6,650
Transportation Transfer of the deceased into our care (specialised transfer vehicle) within 70km of our Highgate or Mandurah Mortuary; and to service or cemetery (Hearse)	Included in professional fee
Additional charge per kilometre if place of death is more than 70km from our Highgate Mortuary or Mandurah Mortuary (specialised transfer vehicle)	\$3.59/km
Family 7-seat Limousine Mourningvehicle (4 hours included in Dual Service fee, \$115 p/h each additional hour)	Included in professional fee for Premium Dual Service ONLY
Additional transfer to external venue ie if deceased is taken to family home for viewing	\$485
Additional charge for transfer outside of business hours	Included in professional fee
Mortuary Care Accommodation of the deceased in our Highgate or Mandurah mortuary	Included in professional fee
Essential care and preparation of the deceased	Included in professional fee
White Garment	\$99
Coffin or Casket Coffin range	\$1,994 - \$5,535
Casketrange	\$5,045 - \$57,436
Environmental range	from \$2,622
Oversize Coffin or Casket	Included in professional fee
Crematorium & Cemetery Adult Cremation fee	\$1,354

July 2025

Funeral Pricing

# BOWRA & O'DEA Leanne O'DEA FUNERAL DIRECTORS

Adult Interment fee (burial)	\$1,698
Adult standard size lawn grave (25 years)	\$2,726 GST exempt
All other cemetery fees charges and options refer to the Metropolitan Cemeteries	Board on 1300 793 109
Legal Documents Certified Copy of Death Certificate (supplied by Birth, Deaths and Marriages)	\$58 GST exempt
Papers from Medical Practitioner	As charged by supplier
<u> </u>	——————————————————————————————————————
Cremation Permit	\$85.80
Optional Items	Price (incl. GST)
Viewing Viewing of deceased during business hours (1 hour)	Included in professional fee
A/hrs Church Viewing/Rosary/Mass/ Condolences with Hearse (max 3 hrs) Mon-Thur	\$975
A/hrs Church Viewing/Rosary/Mass/ Condolences with Hearse (max 3 hrs) Fri-Sun + P/h	\$1,080
A/hrsB&OChapelViewing/Rosary/Mass/Condolences(max3 hrs)Mon-Thur	\$730
A/hrs B&O Chapel Viewing/Rosary/Mass/Condolences (max 3 hrs) Fri-Sun + P/h	\$840
Rosary During Normal Business Hours (8.30am – 4.30pm)	\$330
Extended Viewing/Rosary/Mass/Vigil per extra hour or part there of	\$240
Vigil (max 4 hrs) Mon-Thur	\$1,030
Vigil (max 4 hrs) Fri-Sun + P/h	\$1,245
All-nightVigil-12 hrs (max charge)	\$2,500
Additional Service Options Family 7-seat Limousine Mourningvehicle (\$725 for 4 hours, \$115 p/h each additional hour)	\$725
Hire 10-seat Limousine	Based on individual requirements
Standard Preparation (Embalming)	\$840
Zinc Coffin Liner	\$893
Painting of Coffin	\$232
External venue hire	As charged by supplier
Extended Service Charge	Based on individual requirements
Funeral held on Saturday morning	\$975
Funeral held Saturday afternoon, Sunday or Public Holiday	\$1,465
Arrangement - A/Hrs (after 4pm week-nights)	\$370

July 2025



Arrangement-at Family home on Saturday, Sunday or Public holiday	\$370
Incomplete Certified Copy of Death (supplied by BDM)	\$58 GST exempt
Clergy and /or Celebrant Services	As charged by supplier
Funeral and Death Notice in Newspaper	As charged by supplier
Funeral Notice on our Website	Included in professional fee
FloralTributes	As charged by supplier
Memorial Printing	As charged by supplier
AV (including photo presentation)	As charged by supplier
Digital Live Streaming	As charged by supplier
Condolence Book or Attendance Cards	Included in professional fee
RepatriationServices	Based on individual requirements
Memorial Services	Based on individual requirements
Refrigeration Plate	n/a
Memorialisation Grave Marker (temporary marker until permanent monument erected) Trillion Trees Plaque	\$23° \$70°
Headstone	As charged by supplie
Cremation Urn	Price on application
Cremation Jewellery	Price on application
Bowra & O'Dea Mortuary Locations	
Highgate After Care Centre 359 Beaufort Street, Highgate WA 6003	
Mandurah Branch 460 Pinjarra Road, Greenfields WA 6210	
	Board
Crematoria - Owned by the Metropolitan Cemeteries	
Crematoria - Owned by the Metropolitan Cemeteries  Karrakatta Cemetery & Crematorium, Railway Road, Karrakatta	
<u> </u>	
Karrakatta Cemetery & Crematorium, Railway Road, Karrakatta	



# Essential Goodbye Funeral Home Burial Package

### Unattended Burial Package

Price (incl. GST) \$9,300

### Included

- 1. Funeral arrangement Monday to Thursday during office hours by phone, email or at our offices
- 2. Transfer of the deceased into our care within 70km of our Highgate or Mandurah Mortuary
- 3. Respectful preparation and placing of deceased in a cotton garment
- 4. Provision of Essential Coffin
- **5.** Viewing for up to 10 people for 45 minutes at our Cannington, Cottesloe, Dianella, Mandurah, Medina, Midland and Perth locations. Monday to Thursday at a time set by Funeral Director.
- **6.** Music We are able to play background musiconly, OR family is permitted to bring own musicand device to play it on e.g. IPhone or IPad and a speaker
- 7. Refreshments-Tea, coffee and biscuits-within the 45 minute viewing time
- 8. Registration of death and certified copy of Death Certificate including incomplete certificate if applicable
- **9.** Metropolitan Cemetery Board Adult interment fee
- **10.** Grant of Right of Burial (standard size MCB lawn grave)
- 11. Medical Papers from Medical Practitioner
- $\textbf{12.} \ Provision of support following the funeral including Trillion Trees Memorial Program$

### Optional Items Provided by Bowra & O'Dea

Price (incl. GST)

13. Standard Preparation (Embalming)	\$840
14. Upgrade coffin	from \$1,518
	/

### Additional Items Provided by Third Party Supplier

Price (incl. GST)

<b>15.</b> Interment of oversize coffin/Casket/Hand Digging (only in monumental areas)	\$421
16. Site selection of exact grave	\$257
17. Digging fee for deeper than 1.8 m	\$421

18. Removal of Monument19. Grave in location other than standard lawn area

As charged by supplier
As charged by supplier

### Not Included or Permitted

- **20.** Arrangement at the clients residence
- **21.** Dressing Deceased in own clothing
- **22.** Please be aware you are notable to add or pay for yourself, additional items including:
  - a. A funeral service e.g.: no Clergy, no Celebrant, and no DVD/AV presentation
  - **b.** More than 10 People at viewing
- 23. Use of AV equipment
- 24. Funeral notice
- **25.** Record of attendance

### **Terms & Conditions**

- **26.** If current Grant of Right of Burial (standard MCB lawn grave) is not required then \$2,726 will be deducted from total package price.
- **27.** Payment in full must be made within 72 hours from signing the contract
- 28. Failure to pay on time will result in automatic termination of contract
- 29. The Client must provide information requested in a timely manner
- **30.** No alterations to package (including see item 22)
- 31. Prepaid Funeral option available. Admin fee \$400, Cemetery surcharge from \$96 and Preneed grant \$251 applies.
- **32.** Additional charge of \$3.59/per kilometre if place of death is more than 70km from our Highgate or Mandurah Mortuary (specialised transfer vehicle)



# Essential Goodbye Funeral Home Cremation Package

### **Unattended Cremation Package**

Price (incl. GST) \$6,100

### Included

- 1. Funeral arrangement Monday to Thursday during office hours by phone, email or at our offices
- 2. Transfer of the deceased into our care within 70km of our Highgate or Mandurah Mortuary
- 3. Respectful preparation and placing of deceased in a cotton garment
- 4. Provision of Essential Coffin
- **5.** Viewing for up to 10 people for 45 minutes at our Cannington Viewing Room, Cottesloe, Dianella, Mandurah, Medina, Midland and Perth locations. Monday to Thursday at a time set by Funeral Director.
- **6.** Music We are able to play background music only OR family is permitted to bring own music and device to play it on e.g. IPhone or IPad and a speaker
- 7. Refreshments Tea, coffee and biscuits within the 45 minute viewing time
- 8. Registration of death and certified copy of Death Certificate including incomplete certificate if applicable
- 9. Cremation-including Cremation Permit and Cremation Fee (cremation booking time is at our discretion)
- 10. Medical Papers from Medical Practioner
- $\textbf{11.} \ Provision of support following the funeral including Trillion Trees Memorial Program$

### Optional Items Provided by Bowra & O'Dea

Price (incl. GST)

12. Standard Preparation (Embalming)	\$840
13. Cremation Urn	Price on application
<b>14.</b> Upgrade coffin	from \$1,518

### Not Included or Permitted

- **15.** Arrangement at the clients residence
- **16.** Dressing Deceased in own clothing
- 17. Please be aware you are notable to add or pay for yourself, additional items including:
  - a. A funeral service e.g.: no Clergy, no Celebrant, and no DVD/AV presentation
  - b. More than 10 People at viewing
  - c. Funeral Director not permitted to collect Ashes from Cemetery
- **18.** Use of AV equipment
- 19. Funeral notice
- 20. Record of attendance

### Terms & Conditions

- **21.** Payment in full must be made within 72 hours of signing the contract
- **22.** Failure to pay on time will result in automatic termination of contract
- 23. The Client must provide information requested in a timely manner
- **24.** No alterations to package (including see item 17)
- 25. Prepaid Funeral option available. Additional Fees apply Admin fee \$400 and Cemetery surcharge \$348
- **26.** Additional charge of \$3.59/per kilometre if place of death is more than 70km from our Highgate or Mandurah Mortuary (specialised transfer vehicle)



# Essential Cemetery Chapel Service Package

### Cremation Only Package

Price (incl. GST) \$8,600

### Recommended for up to 50 mourners with 2 staff in attendance

### Included

- 1. Funeral arrangement Monday to Thursday during office hours by phone, email or at our offices
- 2. Transfer of the deceased into our care within 70km of our Highgate or Mandurah Mortuary
- 3. Respectful preparation and placing of deceased in a cotton garment
- 4. Provision of Essential Coffin
- 5. If required, identification at our Highgate, Medina or Mandurah facilities for up to 15 minutes and no more than 3 people (identification time is at our discretion)
- 6. Funeral service Monday to Thursday at a time, generally 9am and 4pm, set by the Funeral Director, for a duration of 60 minutes
- **7.** Pre-placement of coffinin cemetery chapel (transfer by Hearse or specialised transfer vehicle)
- 8. A funeral notice
- 9. Placement of funeral notice on our website
- **10.** Celebrant appointed by the funeral director
- 11. Registration of death and certified copy of Death Certificate including incomplete certificate if applicable
- 12. Cremation including Cremation Permit and Cremation Fee (cremation booking time is at our discretion)
- **13.** Medical Papers from Medical Practitioner
- **14.** Provision of support following the funeral including Trillion Trees Memorial Program

### Optional Items Provided by Bowra & O'Dea

Price (incl. GST)

*Optional Items Provided by Third Party Supplier	Price (incl. GST)
17. Upgrade coffin	from \$1,518
16. Cremation urn	Price on application
<b>15.</b> Standard Preparation (Embalming)	\$840

### \*Optional Items Provided by Third Party Supplier

<b>18.</b> Printing - Family to organise and bring to cemetery	As charged by supplier
19. Floral Tributes - Family to organise and bring to cemetery	As charged by supplier
20 Music	As charged by supplier

**21.** AV or DVD presentation As charged by supplier

\*Optional items/services to be arranged by the family, paid directly to third party supplier and delivered to Perth branch, or taken to cemetery by family,

### Not Included or Permitted

<b>22.</b> Arrangement at the clients residence	<b>26.</b> Dressing Deceased in own clothing
23. Hearse and funeral procession	<b>27.</b> Burial
<b>24.</b> Pallbearers	28. Record of attendance

- **25.** Please be aware you are not able to add or pay for yourself additional items including:
  - a. Catering
  - b. Extension of ID time (no more than 15 minutes and 3 people)
  - c. Funeral Director not permitted to collect Ashes from Cemetery
  - d. Extension of time at Cemetery

### Terms and Conditions

- **29.** Payment in full must be made within 72 hours of signing the contract
- **30.** Failure to pay on time will result in automatic termination of contract
- **31.** The Client must provide information requested in a timely manner
- **32.** No alterations to package (including see item 25 above)
- **33.** Prepaid Funeral option available. Additional Fees Apply Administration fee \$400 and Cemetery surcharge \$348
- **34.** Additional charge of \$3.59/perkilometre if place of death is more than 70km from our Highgate or Mandurah Mortuary (specialised transfer vehicle)



# Direct Cremation Package

### **Direct Cremation Package**

Price (incl. GST) \$4,170

### Included

- 1. Arrangement Tuesday to Thursday during office hours by phone, email or at our office
- 2. Transfer of the deceased into our care within 70km of our Highgate or Mandurah Mortuary
- 3. Respectful preparation and placing of deceased in a cotton garment
- 4. Simple direct disposal capsule suitable for cremation
- **5.** If required, identification at our Highgate, Medina or Mandurah facilities for up to 15 minutes and no more than 3 people (identification time is at our discretion)
- **6.** Cremation including Cremation Permit and Cremation Fee (cremation booking time is at our discretion)
- 7. Registration of death and certified copy of Death Certificate including incomplete certificate if applicable
- **8.** Medical Papers from Medical Practitioner

### Optional Items Provided by Bowra & O'Dea

Price (incl. GST)

**9.** Cremation urn Price on application

### Not Included or Permitted

- 10. Arrangement at the clients residence
- 11. Funeral Notice
- **12.** Embalming or dressing Deceased in own clothing
- **13.** Please be aware you are notable to add or pay for yourself, additional items including:
  - a. A funeral service e.g.:no Clergy, no Celebrant, and no music and DVD/AV presentation
  - b. Extension of ID time (no more than 15 minutes and 3 people)
  - c. Funeral Director not permitted to collect Ashes from Cemetery

### **Terms and Conditions**

- **14.** Payment in full must be made within 72 hours of signing the contract
- **15.** Failure to pay on time will result in automatic termination of contract
- **16.** The Client must provide information requested in a timely manner
- **17.** No alterations to package (including see item 13 above)
- 18. Prepaid option available. Additional Fees Apply Administration fee \$400 and Cemetery surcharge \$348
- **19.** Additional charge of \$3.59/perkilometre if place of death is more than 70km from our Highgate or Mandurah Mortuary (specialised transfer vehicle)

July 2025



# Premium Single Funeral Service

Required Items Price (incl. GST)

### **Professional Fee**

The professional fee covers the management of the funeral, burial or cremation, and incorporates all the various tasks and services involved in planning, arranging and conducting the service, including our guidance through the arrangement.

### Premium Single Service \$6,650

Typically a service at a single venue (Funeral Home/Church/Cemetery)

### **Premium Single Service Options**

- Funeral procession leaves from the funeral home for Cemetery Service; or
- Funeral procession leaves from residence for Cemetery Service; or
- Funeral procession leaves from residence for Church Service only (no attendance at cemetery); or
- A service in our funeral home chapel followed by tea, coffee and biscuits in our condolence lounge (no attendance at the cemetery); or
- A Graveside Service with funeral procession commencing at cemetery gates

Transportation	
Transfer of the deceased into our care (specialised transfer vehicle) within	
70km of our Highgate or Mandurah Mortuary; and to service or cemetery (Hearse)	Included in professional fee
<u> </u>	
Additional charge per kilometre if place of death is more than 70km from	10.70 (
our Highgate or Mandurah Mortuary (specialised transfer vehicle); and to service or cemetery (Hearse)	\$3.59/km
Additional transfer to external venue ie if deceased is taken to family home	
for viewing	\$485
Additional charge for transfer outside of business hours	Included in professional fee
Mortuary Care	
Accommodation of the deceased in our Highgate or Mandurah mortuary	Included in professional fee
Essential care and preparation of the deceased	Included in professional fee
White Garment	\$99
Coffin or Casket	
Coffin range	\$1,994 - \$5,535
Casket range	\$5,045 - \$57,436
Environmental range	from \$2,622
Oversize Coffin or Casket	Included in professional fee

July 2025

### BOWRA&O'DEA



Crematorium & Cemetery Adult Cremation fee	\$1,354
Adult Interment fee (burial)	\$1,698
Adult standard size lawn grave (25 years)	\$2,726 (GST exempt)
All other cemetery fees charges and options refer to the Metropolitan Ceme	teries Board on 1300 793 109
Legal Documents	
Certified Copy of Death Certificate (supplied by Birth, Deaths and Marriages)	\$58 GST exempt
Papers from Medical Practitioner	As charged by supplier
Cremation Permit	\$85.80
Optional Items	Price (incl. GST)
Viewing	
Viewing of deceased during business hours (1 hour)	Included in professional fee
A/hrs Church Viewing/Rosary/Mass with Hearse (max 3 hrs) Mon-Thur	\$975
A/hrs Church Viewing/Rosary/Mass with Hearse (max 3 hrs) Fri-Sun + P/h	\$1,080
A/hrs B&O Chapel Viewing/Rosary/Mass (max 3 hrs) Mon-Thur	\$730
A/hrs B&O Chapel Viewing/Rosary/Mass (max 3 hrs) Fri-Sun + P/h	\$840
Rosary During Day (Business Hours)	\$330
Extended Viewing/Rosary/Mass /Vigil per extra hour or part there of	\$240
Vigil (max 4 hrs) Mon-Thur	\$1,030
Vigil (max 4 hrs) Fri – Sun + PH	\$1,245
All Night Vigil - 12 hrs (max charge)	\$2,500
Additional Service Options Family 7-seat Limousine Mourning vehicle (\$725 for 4 hours, \$115 p/h each additional hour)	\$725
Hire 10-seat Limousine	Based on individual requirements
Standard Preparation (Embalming)	\$840
Zinc Coffin Liner	\$893
Painting of Coffin	\$232
External venue hire	As charged by supplie
Extended Service Charge	Based on individual requirements
Funeral held on Saturday morning	\$975
Funeral held Saturday afternoon, Sunday or Public Holiday	\$1,465
Arrangement - A/Hrs (after 4pm week-nights)	\$370



Arrangement – at Family home on Saturday, Sunday or Public holiday	\$370
Incomplete Certified Copy of Death Certificate	
(supplied by Birth, Deaths and Marriages)	\$58 GST exempt
Clergy and /or Celebrant Services	As charged by supplier
Funeral and Death Notice in Newspaper	As charged by supplier
Funeral Notice on our Website	Included in professional fee
Floral Tributes	As charged by supplier
Memorial Printing	As charged by supplier
AV (including photo presentation)	As charged by supplier
Digital Live Streaming	As charged by supplier
Condolence Book or Attendance Cards	Included in professional fee
Repatriation Services	Based on individual requirements
Memorial Services	Based on individual requirements
Refrigeration Plate	n/a
Memorialisation	
Grave Marker (temporary marker until permanent monument erected)	\$231
Trillion Trees Plaque	\$70
Headstone	As charged by supplier
Cremation Urn	Price on application
Cremation Jewellery	Price on application

### Bowra & O'Dea Mortuary Locations

**Highgate After Care Centre** 359 Beaufort Street, Highgate WA 6003

Mandurah Branch 460 Pinjarra Road, Greenfields WA 6210

### Crematoria - Owned by the Metropolitan Cemeteries Board

Karrakatta Cemetery & Crematorium, Railway Road, Karrakatta

Fremantle Cemetery, Carrington Street & Leach Hwy, Palmyra

Pinnaroo Valley Memorial Park, Whitfords Ave & Gibson Ave, Padbury

Rockingham Regional Memorial Park, Baldivis Rd, Baldivis



# Premium Dual Funeral Service

Required Items Price (incl. GST)

### Professional Fee

The professional fee covers the management of the funeral, burial or cremation, and incorporates all the various tasks and services involved in planning, arranging and conducting the service, including our guidance through the arrangement.

Premium Dual Service \$8,150

Typically a service at a Funeral Home/Church/Cemetery, followed by a committal

### **Premium Dual Service Options**

- A Church Service, followed by a Cemetery Service; or
- A Funeral Home Chapel Service, with tea, coffee and biscuits (1 hour) followed by a Cemetery Service; or
- A Cemetery Chapel Service followed by burial

Transportation	
Transfer of the deceased into our care (specialised transfer vehicle) within 70km of our Highgate or Mandurah Mortuary; and to service or cemetery (Hearse)	Included in professional fee
Additional charge perkilometre if place of death is more than 70km from our Highgate or Mandurah Mortuary (specialised transfer vehicle)	\$3.59/km
Family 7-seat Limousine Mourningvehicle (4 hours included in service fee, \$115 p/h each additional hour)	Included in professional fee
Additional transfer to external venue ie if deceased is taken to family home for viewing	\$485
Additional charge for transfer outside of business hours	Included in professional fee
Mortuary Care	
Accommodation of the deceased in our Highgate or Mandurah mortuary	Included in professional fee
Essential care and preparation of the deceased	Included in professional fee
White Garment	\$99
Coffin or Casket	
Coffinrange	\$1,994 - \$5,535
Casket range	\$5,045 - \$57,436
Environmental range	from \$2,622
Oversize Coffin or Casket	Included in professional fee

### BOWRA & O'DEA



Crematorium & Cemetery	A4.05.4
Adult Cremation fee	\$1,354
Adult Interment fee (burial)	\$1,698
Adult standard size lawn grave (25 years)	\$2,726 (GST exempt)
All other cemetery fees charges and options refer to the Metropolitan Ceme	eteries Board on 1300 793 109
Legal Documents  Certified Copy of Death Certificate (supplied by Birth, Deaths and Marriages)	\$58 GST exempt
Papers from Medical Practitioner	As charged by supplier
Cremation Permit Cremation Permit	\$85.80
Optional Items	Price (incl. GST)
Viewing	
Viewing of deceased during business hours (1 hour)	Included in professional fee
A/hrsChurchViewing/Rosary/MasswithHearse(max3 hrs)Mon-Thur	\$975
A/hrsChurchViewing/Rosary/Masswith Hearse(max3hrs)Fri-Sun+P/h	\$1,080
A/hrsB&OChapelViewing/Rosary/Mass(max3hrs)Mon-Thur	\$730
A/hrsB&OChapelViewing/Rosary/Mass(max3hrs)Fri-Sun+P/h	\$840
Rosary During Day (Business Hours)	\$330
Extended Viewing/Rosary/Mass/Vigil per extra hour or part there of	\$240
Vigil(max 4 hrs) Mon-Thur	\$1,030
Vigil(max 4 hrs) Fri-Sun + P/h	\$1,245
All-nightVigil-12 hrs	\$2,500
Additional Service Options	
Family 7-seat Limousine Mourning vehicle (\$725 for 4 hours, \$115 p/h each additional hour)	\$725
Hire 10-seat Limousine	Based on individual requirements
Standard Preparation (Embalming)	\$840
Zinc Coffin Liner	\$893
Painting of Coffin	\$232
External venue hire	As charged by supplier
Extended Service Charge	Based on individual requirements
Funeral held on Saturday morning	\$975
Funeral held Saturday afternoon, Sunday or Public Holiday	\$1,465
Arrangement - A/hrs (after 4pm week-nights)	\$370
Premium Dual Funeral Service	July 2025

# BOWRA & O'DEA Leanne O'DEA

Arrangement-at Family home on Saturday, Sunday or Public holiday	\$370
Incomplete Certified Copy of Death Certificate	
(supplied by Birth, Deaths and Marriages)	\$58 GST exempt
Clergy and /or Celebrant Services	As charged by supplier
Funeral and Death Notice in Newspaper	As charged by supplier
Funeral Notice on our Website	Included in professional fee
FloralTributes	As charged by supplier
Memorial Printing	As charged by supplier
AV (including photo presentation)	As charged by supplier
Digital Live Streaming	As charged by supplier
Condolence Book or Attendance Cards	Included in professional fee
Repatriation Services	Based on individual requirements
Memorial Services	Based on individual requirements
Refrigeration Plate	n/a
Memorialisation	
Grave Marker (temporary marker until permanent monument erected)	\$231
Trillion Trees Plaque	\$70
Headstone	As charged by supplier
Cremation Urn	Price on application
Cremation Jewellery	Price on application

### Bowra & O'Dea Mortuary Locations

**Highgate After Care Centre** 359 Beaufort Street, Highgate WA 6003

**Mandurah Branch** 460 Pinjarra Road, Greenfields WA 6210

### Crematoria - Owned by the Metropolitan Cemeteries Board

Karrakatta Cemetery & Crematorium, Railway Road, Karrakatta

Fremantle Cemetery, Carrington Street & Leach Hwy, Palmyra

Pinnaroo Valley Memorial Park, Whitfords Ave & Gibson Ave, Padbury

Rockingham Regional Memorial Park, Baldivis Rd, Baldivis